503024215 10/17/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3070815

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
IATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
ROBERT BOOCK			07/08/2010
MONICA A. RIXMAN			05/24/2010
HUASHI ZHANG			06/15/2010
MICHAEL J. ESTES			06/30/2010
KRISTINA LAWRENCE			06/24/2010
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	DEXCOM, INC.		
Street Address:	6340 DECISION STREET		
City: SAN D)IEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code: 92121			
Application Number:		14517663	_
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:		14517718	_
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ		
Fax Number:	(949)760-9502	
		· · · · ·	
	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is u	
using a fax number, if p	e sent to provided	· · · · ·	
	e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s	
<i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> ; <i>if that is usuccessful, it will be s</i> 9497600404	ent via US Mail.
<i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided () ()	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 9497600404 efiling@knobbe.com <nobbe &="" beaf<br="" martens="" olson="">2040 MAIN STREET</nobbe>	ent via US Mail.
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 9497600404 efiling@knobbe.com KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAF 2040 MAIN STREET 14TH FLOOR	ent via US Mail.
<i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 9497600404 efiling@knobbe.com <nobbe &="" beaf<br="" martens="" olson="">2040 MAIN STREET</nobbe>	ent via US Mail.
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provided (() () () () () () () () ()	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 9497600404 efiling@knobbe.com KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAF 2040 MAIN STREET 14TH FLOOR	ent via US Mail.
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided (() () () () () () () () ()	the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 9497600404 efiling@knobbe.com <nobbe &="" beaf<br="" martens="" olson="">2040 MAIN STREET 14TH FLOOR RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614</nobbe>	ent via US Mail.
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided (() () () () () () () () ()	the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 0497600404 efiling@knobbe.com KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAF 2040 MAIN STREET 14TH FLOOR RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 DEXCOM.104A1P1C5 & C6	ent via US Mail.
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provided (() () () () () () () () ()	the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 9497600404 efiling@knobbe.com KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAF 2040 MAIN STREET 14TH FLOOR RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 DEXCOM.104A1P1C5 & C6 ROSE M. THIESSEN	ent via US Mail.

503024215

REEL: 033975 FRAME: 0692

Application No.: 12/718,299 Filing Date: March 5, 2010 PATENT Client Code: DEXCOM,104A1CP1 Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Robert Boock, a citizen of the United States, residing at 5106 Delaney Court, Carlsbad, CA 92008, Monica A. Rixman, a citizen of the United States, residing at 4422 Arizona Street, San Diego, CA 92121; Huashi Zhang, a citizen of the United States, residing at 5778 Mosswood CV, San Diego, CA 92130; Michael J. Estes, a citizen of the United States, residing at 6863 Waite Drive, San Diego, CA 92115; and Kristina Lawrence, a citizen of the United States, residing at 101 South Tulip Street, Escondido, CA 92027, have invented certain new and useful improvements in POLYMER MEMBRANES FOR CONTINUOUS ANALYTE SENSORS for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 12/718,299, Filed on March 5, 2010;

AND WHEREAS, DexCom, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), with its principal place of business at 6340 Sequence Drive, San Diego, CA 92121, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under said improvements, and said application including all provisional applications relating thereto (including but not limited to U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/040,594, filed March 28, 2008), and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 033975 FRAME: 0694

PATENT

Application No.: 12/718,299 Filing Date: March 5, 2010 Client Code: DEXCOM.104A1CP1 Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>\$74</u> day of 20<u>/0</u> Robert Boock STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF notary public, On before me, personally appeared Robert Boock who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Dawn Coullin Notary Signature

DAWN COUGHLIN Commission No. 1779295 IOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY Comm. Expires November 10, 2011

PATENT

Application No.: 12/718,299 Filing Date: March 5, 2010 Client Code: DEXCOM.104A1CP1 Page 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{2444}{M_{M_{H}}}$ day of $\frac{M_{M_{H}}}{M_{M_{H}}}$, 20/0.

Maura Á Ionica A. Rixman

STATE OF NJ COUNTY OF Passarc } ss

On <u>May ay aw</u>, before me, <u>Linda Van Lenter</u>, notary public, personally appeared Monica A. Rixman who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

de Von Leve

Notary Signature



PATENT REEL: 033975 FRAME: 0696

PATENT Client Code: DEXCOM.104A1CP1 Page 4

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Notary Signature



Application No.: 12/718,299

Filing Date: March 5, 2010

Application No.: 12/718,299 Filing Date: March 5, 2010

PATENT Client Code: DEXCOM.104A1CP1 Page 5

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 33° day of
<u> </u>
Alinh Ala
-Michael J. Estes
STATE OF } ss.
COUNTY OF
On <u>63010</u> , before me, <u>Dawn Gaahn</u> , notary public, personally appeared Michael J. Estes who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
[SEAL]
Notary Signature
DAWN COUGHLIN Commission No. 1779295 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALEGORIA

MUTARY POBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Comm. Expires November 10, 2011

PATENT

Application No.: 12/718,299 Filing Date: March 5, 2010 Client Code: DEXCOM.104A1CP1 Page 6

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Signature

[SEAL]

instrument.



8671291:JSJ 030810

RECORDED: 10/17/2014